Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

ELECTION OF THE MAYOR OF LONDON

Official Declaration of Results of Poll

| give notice as Greater London Returning Officer at the election of the Mayor of London held on 6 May
2021 that the number of votes recorded at the election is as follows: -

Name of Candidate

Shaun BAILEY
Kam BALAYEV
Sian BERRY
Count BINFACE

Valerie BROWN

Piers CORBYN

Max FOSH

Laurence FOX

Peter John GAMMONS

Richard John Howard
HEWISON

Vanessa Helen HUDSON

Steve KELLEHER
Sadig Aman KHAN
David KURTEN

Farah LONDON

Nims OBUNGE

Niko OMILANA

Luisa Manon PORRITT

Mandu Kate REID

Brian Benedict ROSE

Total number of good votes
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Name of Registered Political
Party (if any)

Conservative Party Candidate
Renew
Green Party

Count Binface for Mayor of
London

The Burning Pink Party
Let London Live
Independent

The Reclaim Party
UKIP

Rejoin EU

Animal Welfare Party-People,
Animals, Environment

Social Democratic Party
Labour Party

Heritage Party
Independent
Independent
Independent

Liberal Democrats

Vote Women's Equality Party on

orange

London Real Party

First Preference

Votes
893051
7774
197976
24775

5305
20604

6309
47634
14393
28012

16826

8764
1013721
11025
11869
9682
49628
111716
21182

31111
2531357

Second Preference
Votes

263812
15691
486798
68121

11477
34355
21409
116730
72425
65643

63619

28836
400478
23043
46182
20639
75199
264912
83334

40674
2203377
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The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 18071
(b) Uncertain 8672
(c) Voting for too many 87214
(d) Writing identifying voter 167
(e) Want of official mark 77
Total 114201

The number of ballot papers second preference unused was as follows:

(a) Unmarked 319978

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Uncertain 965
(b) Voting for too many 7037
Total 8002
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 265343

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

| hereby declare that Sadiq Aman KHAN, Labour Party is duly elected as Mayor of London.

Signed - Greater London Returning Officer

Mary Harpley
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