Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

ELECTION OF THE MAYOR OF LONDON

Official Declaration of Results of Poll

I give notice as Greater London Returning Officer at the election of the Mayor of London held on 6 May 2021 that the number of votes recorded at the election is as follows: -

Name of Candidate	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes
Shaun BAILEY	Conservative Party Candidate	893051	263812
Kam BALAYEV	Renew	7774	15691
Sian BERRY	Green Party	197976	486798
Count BINFACE	Count Binface for Mayor of London	24775	68121
Valerie BROWN	The Burning Pink Party	5305	11477
Piers CORBYN	Let London Live	20604	34355
Max FOSH	Independent	6309	21409
Laurence FOX	The Reclaim Party	47634	116730
Peter John GAMMONS	UKIP	14393	72425
Richard John Howard HEWISON	Rejoin EU	28012	65643
Vanessa Helen HUDSON	Animal Welfare Party-People, Animals, Environment	16826	63619
Steve KELLEHER	Social Democratic Party	8764	28836
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party	1013721	400478
David KURTEN	Heritage Party	11025	23043
Farah LONDON	Independent	11869	46182
Nims OBUNGE	Independent	9682	20639
Niko OMILANA	Independent	49628	75199
Luisa Manon PORRITT	Liberal Democrats	111716	264912
Mandu Kate REID	Vote Women's Equality Party on orange	21182	83334
Brian Benedict ROSE	London Real Party	31111	40674
Total number of good votes		2531357	2203377

Page 1 of 2 Generated On: 08/05/2021 22:42:51

(a) Unmarked	18071	
(b) Uncertain	8672	
(c) Voting for too many	87214	
(d) Writing identifying voter	167	
(e) Want of official mark	77	
Total	114201	
The number of ballot papers second preference unused was as f	ollows:	
(a) Unmarked	319978	
The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference vote	es was as follows:-	
(a) Uncertain	965	
(b) Voting for too many	7037	
Total	8002	
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-	265343	
I hereby declare that Sadiq Aman KHAN, Labour Party is duly elec	eted as Mayor of London.	
Signed Greater Landon Paturning Officer		
Signed - Greater London Returning Officer		

Page 2 of 2

Generated On: 08/05/2021 22:42:51